Мо	Stor	n•								
			ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 137496							
	Please record the attached document,									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\frac{1}{2}$										
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Eiji TANAKA (2) Tetsuya MIYAHARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	TOI 1, H	e and address of receiving parties: KAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. IIGASHI 3-CHOME, KOMAKI-SHI CHI 485-8550 JAPAN					
		☐ Yes 🖾 No			NDA MOTOR CO., LTD. MINAMIAOYAMA 2-CHOME					
3.	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		MIN JAF	NATO-KU, TOKYO 107-8556 PAN					
		Security Agreement								
		Other		B. Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	В.	Execution Date: BOTH (June 25, 2008).								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. <u>12/213,841</u>		B, Pater	nt No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attac	hed?	☐ Yes 🏻] No					
	C. Title of Application: PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR FOR VIBRATION DAMPING DEVICE AND VIBRATION DAMPING DEVICE USING THE SAME									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8.		overpayment or charge any underpayment to count number 15-0461.					
9.	To .	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati ginal document.	on is	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Amy A. Thekdi Registration No. 62,199				Date: August 22, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0468

ΩT	TEE	0	BERRIDGE.	PΙ
UI.	.IPP	Ň.	BERKLINGE.	PI

2002

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) <u> </u>	Eiji TANAKA		(4)	215500			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tetsuya MIYAH	ARA	(5)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
			In consideration of the	ue sum of one dollar (\$1	1.00) and other good and valuable consid	leration paid			
(9A)	Insert Name of First	to each o	TOKAI RUBBER	0 0	ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer ar	nd set over to			
(10A)	Assignce Insert Address of First	`				···			
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of Second	(10A) -	1, Higashi 3 chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi A) 485-8550 Japan						
(10B)	Assignee Insert Address of Second		HONDA MOTOR		e. Minato-ku. Tokwo				
(100)	Assignee	(10B) _	107-8556 Jap	an	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo				
		represen §100, in provision and all L invention	tatives, the entire right, the invention, and in al nal, divisional, continua etters Patent, extension in known as	title and interest for the lapplications for pater tion, international, const, reissues and reexaminations.	s heirs, successors, assigns and leg il to United States of America as defined in at including any and all provisional, not infirmation, substitute and reissue applicination certificates that may be granted	n- cation(s), on the			
(11)	Insert	(11)			/IBRATION DAMPING DEVI : USING THE SAME	ICE AND			
	Identification, such as Title, Case	-	(Case No. 20	07-176812)					
	Number or Foreign Application Number	- Attorney	Docket No.						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of		the undersigned has (ha herewith or		ation for patent in the United States of At				
	•	on							
(12)	Application	(12)	IIO Amelinaine Cariel						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) Number	U.S. Application Serial	 					
	filed applications	filed							
patents a application approvision a grant of Patents of entire integral agreemer may be n	ons for the invention, and any past the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to favalid United States patent to the States resulting from the United Sta	tent(s) issuin sary. execute all pereof, or any forward with execute all perform all a he Assignees and reques a said applica full right to cues that this arants the firm comply with	papers necessary in conning thereon, and also to expapers necessary in conning the patent or reissue applications and documents and on of Industrial Property affirmative acts which mist the Commissioner of ation or any divisional, convey the entire interest assignment is binding to of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United S	ection with the applicate ceute separate assignment of the ceute separate assignment of the ceute separate and the ceute separate and application based thereon, and deperform any act which or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tontinuing or reissue application assigned, and the property of the power to insertates Patent and Tradements.	tion and any continuing, divisional or reisents in connection with such applications ence which may be declared concerning to cooperate with the Assignees in everyth may be necessary in connection with clin, maintain or confirm by reissue or reextrademark Office to issue any and all Leolications to the said Assignees, as Assigned the has not executed, and will not executed the has not executed, and will not executed the has not executed the formal legal representation this assignment any further identificants Office for recordation of this documents.	s and this way laims or kamination etters nees of the ote, any tatives.			
	June 25, 2008					(SEAL)			
	June 25, 2008		Inventor Signatu	re <u>Tetsuya</u>	makor. Miyahara	(SEAL)			

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,

PATENT REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 08/22/2008

<u>June 25, 2008</u>

Date Date

then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: